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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021

Human Resources Web Page
Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for

Entity Name San Bernardino - C

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors

toward the pension unfunded liability? Na

Multiple Annual
Positions Salary

Classification Footnote  Minimum

General Manager 175,000
Fiscal Assistant 63,329
Clerk | 40,920
Clerk | 40,920
Operations Manager 102,750
Operator Il 77,919
Operator |l 57,245
Operator |l 57,245
Operator | 51,011
Operator | 51,011
Operator | 51,011
Operator | 51,011
Electro-Mechanical Spec. 68,900
Maintenance Worker Il 75,927
Maintenance Worker Il 50,346
Maintenance Worker | 44,155
Maintenance Worker | 44,155
Maintenance Worker | 44,155
Maintenance Worker | 44,155
Maintenance Worker | 44,155
Seasonal Worker 0
Seasonal Worker 0
Seasonal Worker 0
Seasonal Worker 0
Chairman 0
Vice Chairman 0
Secretary 0
Director 0
Director 0

Crestline County S
www.crestlinesanitation.com

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Maximum

175,000
81,068
51,096
51,096
131,522
99,750
73,270
73,270
67,871
67,871
67,871
67,871
88,203
97,201
64,465
56,538
56,538
56,538
56,538
56,538
24,960
31,200
37,440
37,440
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

Is

istrict {San Bernardino)

‘Save As' Filename 2021-12313604600.xlsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - |

Annual
Regular Pay
175,000
82,103
51,557
50,053
122,075
86,761
72,125
72,268
62,974
67,320
37,355
55,407
69,202
84,837
63,333
52,061
51,904
54,044
47,606
33,340
17,550
19,836
2,709
2,565
1,100
0
0
1,400
0

Overtime
Pay
0
507

o

157
106
1,935
4,319
2,098
215
574

1,321

1,815
881
1,514
265

o 00000000

Lump Sum
Pay

6,182
16,971
0

0
4,744
0

0

0

0
2,610
2,982
0

0

0
1,983
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Other Pay
0
1,361
0
0
10,891
12,496
0
3,534
1,217
6,481
3,421
2,064
587
20,100
6,610
0
5,666
4,500
4,798
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Applicable

Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2.5%@67
2%@55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2% @55
2%@55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2% @55
2%@55
2%@55
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
2.5%@67
nfa
n/a
n/a
nfa
nfa
n/a
nfa
n/a
nfa

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Dawn Grantham

Phone Number

(909)338-1751

E-mail Address dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by

Employer

0

5,747

0

0

8,545

6,071

5,049

5,059

4,408
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Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share
27,598
14,943
8,131
7,893
22,218
15,791
13,127
13,153
11,461
10,616
5,891
8,738
10,913
15,440
11,527
9,475
8,185
8,523
7,507
5,258

0 C O OO0 O0Oo

/Defined
Contribution
Plan
2,600
65
0
52
260
520
0
260
130
260

130

OO0 000000000

Health,
Dental,
Vision

16,664
14,350
16,076
12,794
14,350
8,038
16,076
16,581
16,581
16,350
11,718
7,460
8,038
0
15,494
11,039
16,581
12,794
11,039
12,794
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