State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021

Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name San Bernardino - Crestline County Sanitation District (San Bernardino)

Human Resources Web Page www.crestlinesanitation.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

www.crestlinesanitation.com

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2021-12313604600.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Dawn Grantham
Phone Number (909)338-1751

E-mail Address dgrantham@crestlinesanitation.com

"------- Employer Contribution: ------"
Retirement Deferred

		Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W							5 of W-2):		Retirement		Deferred		
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Applicable	Plan:	Defined Benefit		11 × 11 ×
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual	Overtime	Luman Cum		Defined Benefit		Plan:	/Defined	Health,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Regular Pay	Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Pension Formula	Share Paid by Employer	Employer's Share	Contribution Plan	Dental, Vision
1	LINCE! I	Administration	General Manager	roothote	175,000	175,000	175,000	0	6,182	0		0		2,600	16,664
2	•	Administration	Fiscal Assistant		63,329	81,068	82,103	507	16,971	1,361	Maria Ma	5,747		65	14,350
3		Administration	Clerk I		40,920	51,096	51,557	0	0	0	**	0		0	16,076
4		Administration	Clerk I		40,920	51,096	50,053	0	0	0		0		52	12,794
5		Operations	Operations Manager		102,750	131,522	122,075	0	4,744	10,891	2%@55	8,545		260	14,350
6		Operations	Operator III		77,919	99,750	86,761	0	0	12,496		6,071		520	8,038
7		Operations	Operator II		57,245	73,270	72,125	157	0	0	Section of the Party Courts	5,049		0	16,076
8		Operations	Operator II		57,245	73,270	72,268	106	0	3,534		5,059		260	16,581
9		Operations	Operator I		51,011	67,871	62,974	1,935	0	1,217		4,408		130	16,581
10		Operations	Operator I		51,011	67,871	67,320	4,319	2,610	6,481		0	The state of the s	260	16,350
11		Operations	Operator I		51,011	67,871	37,355	2,098	2,982	3,421	2.5%@67	0		0	11,718
12		Operations	Operator I		51,011	67,871	55,407	215	0	2,064	2.5%@67	0	8,738	102	7,460
13		Operations	Electro-Mechanical Spec.		68,900	88,203	69,202	574	0	587	2.5%@67	0	10,913	0	8,038
14		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker III		75,927	97,201	84,837	0	0	20,100	2%@55	5,939	15,440	1,768	0
15		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker II		50,346	64,465	63,333	1,321	1,983	6,610	2%@55	4,433	11,527	78	15,494
16		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		44,155	56,538	52,061	0	0	0	2%@55	3,644	9,475	850	11,039
17		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		44,155	56,538	51,904	1,815	0	5,666	2.5%@67	0	8,185	130	16,581
18		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		44,155	56,538	54,044	881	0	4,500	2.5%@67	. 0	8,523	130	12,794
19		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		44,155	56,538	47,606	1,514	0	4,798	2.5%@67	0	7,507	0	11,039
20		Maintenance	Maintenance Worker I		44,155	56,538	33,340	265	0	0	2.5%@67	0	5,258	0	12,794
21		Operations	Seasonal Worker		0	24,960	17,550	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
22		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		0	31,200	19,836	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
23		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		0	37,440	2,709	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
24		Maintenance	Seasonal Worker		0	37,440	2,565	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
25	. Y	Board of Directors	Chairman		0	3,600	1,100	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
26	. Y	Board of Directors	Vice Chairman		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
27	. Y	Board of Directors	Secretary		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
28		Board of Directors	Director		0	3,600	1,400	0	0	0	.,	0	0	0	0
29	. Y	Board of Directors	Director		0	3,600	0	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0